## AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL January 21, 2014, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

**CITY MANAGER COMMENTS** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting December 17, 2013

**PUBLIC COMMENTS** 

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Ordinance No. BG2013 – 46 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE CLOSING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
Ordinance approving the closing of a portion of Smallhouse
Road from the intersection of Cave Mill Road and Hunting

Creek Drive

- 2. Municipal Order No. 2014 1
- Municipal Order approving the appointment of Roddy Grimes to the Contractors Licensing Board (Filed 12/13/2013, 10:45 a.m.)
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2014 2
- Municipal Order approving the appointment of Charles "Chip" Winger, Jr. to the Greenways Commission of Bowling Green and Warren County (Filed 01/15/2014, 3:50 p.m.)
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2014 3

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2014-15 for Police Department ammunition from Craig's Firearm Supply, Inc. of Knoxville, Tennessee, Bud's Police Supply of Lexington, Kentucky and Kiesler Police Supply, Inc. of Jeffersonville, Indiana in an amount not to exceed \$47,911.24 (Filed 01/15/2014, 7:30 a.m.)

## (Agenda-January 21, 2014)

5. Municipal Order No. 2014 – 4 Municipal Order authorizing the extension of Bid #2013-22 as approved by Municipal Order No. 2013-23 for uniforms for the Police Department from Bluegrass Uniforms, Inc. and Nat's Outdoor Sports of Bowling Green, Kentucky (Filed 01/15/2014,

1:45 p.m.)

6. Municipal Order No. 2014 – 5 Municipal Order authorizing and approving the submittal of a loan application to the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority to fund

Reservoir Hill pipeline replacement in the amount of \$1,120,000

(Filed 12/23/2013, 3:00 p.m.)

7. Municipal Order No. 2014 – 6 Municipal Order approving the 2014 revised Emergency

Operations Plan and authorizing the Mayor to execute all necessary documents to carry out this approval (Filed

12/30/2013, 10:30 a.m.)

8. Municipal Order No. 2014 – 7 Municipal Order approving revisions to the Risk Management

Manual for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky (Filed

01/07/2014, 4:20 p.m.)

9. Municipal Order No. 2014 - 8 Municipal Order acknowledging merger of Advanced

Receivables Strategy, Inc. a/k/a Perot Systems Revenue Cycle Solutions, Inc. into Dell Marketing, LP and authorizing an assignment of the Kentucky Jobs Development Act Credit to

Dell Marketing, LP (Filed 01/15/2014, 2:00 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING February 4, 2014

**ADJOURNMENT**